A 39" SPAN DIESEL POWERED CANARD DATA MATERIALS REQUIRED
ASCENDER WING SPAN 39 INS. ELEVATOR SPAN 24 INS I SHEET 1/16" x 3" x 36" HARD BALSA 2 STRIPS 1/4" x 5/16" x 20" HARD BALSA 1 PIECE 14 G WIRE 18" LONG
‘ , 5 WING AREA 240 SQ.INS.  ELEVATOR AREA 90 SQ. INS. 1 SHEET 1/16" x 3" x 36" MED. BALSA 1 BLOCK 2" x 2" x 3" HARD BALSA 1 PIECE 12 G WIRE 18" LONG
X Designed by ,‘{:,:,:,::: OVERALL LENGTH 23 INS ALL UP WEIGHT 18 OZS 1 SHEET 1/8" x 3" x36" HARD BALSA 1 BLOCK 4" x 2" x 1" SOFT BALSA 1 PIECE 16 G WIRE 12" LONG
% ’ : " " " " " " " "
LKL POWER LCC. 1 SHEET 3/16" x3" x36" HARD BALSA 1 STRIP 1/4" x 9/16" x 16" SPRUCE 2 - 1/8" WHIT SCREWS 1/2" LONG
JIM FULLERTON SRR I SHEET 1/8" x 3" x 18" SOFT BALSA 1 DOWEL 3/16"DIA. x 6" 2 - 1/8" WHIT SCREWS 1" LONG
Copvricht of \,‘.“, 2 STRIPS 1/4" x 1/4" x 20" HARD BALSA 1 PIECE 6" x 2" OF 2MM PLY 3 - 1/8" WHIT NUTS AND WASHERS
| pyTig LLHKARK ) . BIND & CEMENT
XX (XX # 4" RUNNER 1/16" 4 SHEETS MODELSPAN, 1 - 2-1/2" DIA. RUBBER WHEEL, 2 - 2" DIA. WOODEN WHEELS, THIN ALUMINIUM SHEET ‘
The Aeromodeller Plans Service \ " |
THE AERODROME, STANBRIDGE, NR LEIGHTON BUZZARD, BEDS 3/8" 3/16" DOWEL 1/4" x 5/16" HARD BIND & CEMENT |
— M-é/ ; //:\\\ ;
ALL WOODS ARE BALSA UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED A@,// : ) SIS | 7 A\
BIND & CEMENT 1/4" x 3/16" i i i | |
—— | \ | \
— |
3/16" DOWEL e | |
\l\ 3 } \Q } w
- | {0 AN X
VERY HARD BALSA 1/4" x 1/8" i | % B
BLOCK \ , : f |
| i //J |
| | 3/32" - T
W W | = aaamtmoon ! +
2MM PLY
B g _ SHEET LEAD BALLAST : ALUMINIUM CLIP | BHEAD
| | | 1 BOLTED TO FLOOR 1/8" STRINGERS 7 BIND & CEME & SMALL SCREW T---T---T----——
| e
| | | f 12 SWG U/C \
\ | f \
2-1/2" DIA. SPONGE RUBBER REAR UNDERCARRIAGE LIGHT 2" WOODEN |
OR AIRWHEEL 3 14 SWG WHEELS |
_— SOFTEN IN
| | | l/ FLAME
PROPELLER 8" x 4" LEFT HAND e BEFORE S .
\ 1/4" x 3/16" =\ BENDING
— T T~ \ \ N\, \\
- \ ) o N I |
;~Eg L] l I \\\
/7 \\\\
FLAT CENTRE SECTION e T ]
0 S E— A U L SOFT BALSA
i i i i | i i i i i \\\\\\\\ i LIGHT 1/16" SHEET FRONT HOOK / A
| | o 1 | | 16 SWG @jﬁl \
g B G e e — 3 T . ) 1/4" BALSA REAR HOOK
: - - : | | — SOFT 16 SWG
i \\ ,/ i BALSA \\\\\\t\\\\\\\\ i i i i \\\\\\\\\\\\\ ,1111111111111111;\11:
B L JOIN PIECES e i T o
| \\ / | e I i SOFT 1/8" SHEET HARD 1/8" x 5/8 \
\ SOFT ALUMINIUM
\ HINGES PUSHED
1/8" RIB 1/16" RIB 1/8" RIB \ \ THROUGH } f\:::::::i:::::::i::\\:::
// / / \ 1/16" RIBS
y \/ \
7 | \ | \ TAB 1/8"
I — HARD
A T —_— | A e ———
. )& 3/16" FILLERS ON TOP OF BEARERS | B | —— CEI%IED J\) &/H/ M
SPAR FILLER FILLER ) ) \ | o
1/4" x 9/16" ENGINE BEARERS DIHEDRAL STARTS HERE | | \
: : 1L [ WASHERS HERE FOR SLIGHT DOWNTHRUST TIP FLAPS ADD SOFT 1/8"
B s (PUSHES NOSE UP) AFTER COVERING ) )
SECTION SHOWING RELATION OF ENGINE BEARERS e %%{fé)l?ﬁ%\%lfs WASHOUT w
TO CENTRE RIBS RECESS BEARERS FOR BOLT HOLES (8 BA & WASHERS) 1/16" SHEET L
3/16"x 5/16" HARD 1/8" x 1/4" HARD

3/16" x 5/8" MED.
CENTRE RIB - WING

1/8" x 3/8" HARD NACA 6409

316" x 5/16" HARD 07 WING ﬁ FLAP SUPPORT
1/8" x 3/16" HARD 1/8" BALSA 4 OFF

3/16" x 5/8"
RIB A - ELEVATOR I

'BEE' — di— ;

THRUST WASHER 2

N\

1/4" x 1/8" HARD

RIB B - ELEVATOR

NO DIHEDRAL ON ELEVATOR

1/8" RIB 1/16" RIBS

FIN NOTE
- TOE OUT

TIP FIN 2 OFF

\
\
|
|
: 7 M
|
1
|
\
|

1/8" SHEET

U 436




